## Watertown Charter Township Notice of Public Accuracy Test of Voting Equipment

To the qualified electors of the Charter Township of Watertown, County of Clinton, State of Michigan: Notice is hereby given that a Public Accuracy Test for the electronic equipment that will be used in Precincts 1 & 2 and the Absent Voter Counting Board for the February 27, 2024, Presidential Primary Election. The Public Accuracy Test is scheduled for Tuesday, February 6, 2024, at 5:30 PM in the South Room, located at 12803 S. Wacousta Road, Grand Ledge MI 48837. The Public Accuracy Test is conducted to demonstrate that the computer programming used to tabulate the votes cast at the election meets the requirements of Michigan election law.

Carolyn Brokob, Clerk Watertown Charter Township

Posted: 1-19-2024 CAB